
VEHICLE   SAFETY/POLLUTION   RECALL   CAMPAIGN   IN   JAPAN

Domestic  Vehicles

ＤＡＩＨＡＴＳＵ

GF-G303G

GF-G301G

GF-G311G

1996-2000

E-G301G

E-G311G

E-G303G

E-G313G

　DESCRIPTION

NUMBER　OF
VEHICLE

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED
TYPE

COMMERCIAL
NAME

　OF　DEFECT

May 30, 2012CAMPAIGN   No. DATE

 MANUFACTURER

2945

1,231

638

PYZAR

TOTAL 44,098

901

7,736

3,680

24,039

5,873

The engine coolant leaks and drops on the airbag computer due to

insufficient maintenance of engine coolant. That could cause the corrosion of

heater radiator inside. Continuous use of such vehicle with this condition

may cause the engine coolant entering into the airbag computer and then the

warning lamp comes on due to short-circuit of the airbag system. In the

worst case, the airbag could deploy accidentally in traveling.


