VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	2945	DATE	May 30, 2012
MANUFACTURER	DAIHATSU		
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	The engine coolant leaks and drops on the airbag computer due to insufficient maintenance of engine coolant. That could cause the corrosion of heater radiator inside. Continuous use of such vehicle with this condition may cause the engine coolant entering into the airbag computer and then the warning lamp comes on due to short-circuit of the airbag system. In the worst case, the airbag could deploy accidentally in traveling.		

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
E-G301G			7,736
E-G311G			3,680
E-G303G	PYZAR	1996–2000	24,039
E-G313G			5,873
GF-G301G			1,231
GF-G311G			638
GF-G303G			901
		TOTAL	44,098